	RANSMITTAL SLIP	Date 23 MAR 1983
TO: (Name, office symbol, a building, Agency/Post)	room number,	Initials Date
eolona		23 M
	-	
2 00/4		5
1/"	/	K 05
· gui	<u> </u>	
· Muit	/	
	7	
8	<u>, </u>	
Action	File	Note and Return
Approval	For Clearance	Per Conversation
As Requested Circulate	For Correction For Your Information	Prepare Reply
Comment	Investigate	See Me
Coordination	Justify	Signature
response to	the rusion social forman	the state of the s
in ODA	Bright Br	
DO NOT use this form as	a RECORD of approvals, arances, and similar action	concurrences, disposals
DO NOT use this form as	a RECORD of approvals, arances, and similar action	concurrences, disposals
DO NOT use this form as	a RECORD of approvals, arances, and similar action	concurrences, disposals

25**X**1

25X1

SSCI COUNTERINTELLIGENCE QUESTIONS		
21 March 1983		
QUESTION AREA: Counterintelligence	DD/A Registry 83-0560//2	
number in FY 1985 (plus whatever is required due to in FY 1985). Projected case completions rise more slowly for 1983 to in FY 1981 and in FY 1985.	ncreased hiring in y from This leaves a in 1985.	25X 25X 25X
16 a. This Committee provided extra investigative per Did the increment help the situation in the short term term? (C)	rsonnel in FY 1982. m? In the long	
ANSWER.	•	
The 17 new positions allocated to the Reinvestigation have been used initially to cope with the more pressing ne investigations resulting from the expanding Agency populat continuing increase in industrial contractor clearance requestions combined with subsequent increased manning author the capability to reduce the existing backlog in our Reinvergram. Whether we can reduce the backlog, however, will priorities as well. If Agency growth continues and indust clearance requests continue to climb, more investigative relative to be applied to staff employee and industrial contractions.	ion and with the uests. These new rization gives us restigations. depend on other rial contractor resources will again actor cases.	25X
16 b. Given the projected shortfalls, what level of is projected to reinvestigate contractor employees? new applicants for employment with contractors?	performance To investigate	25X
ANSWER.		
The Office of Security's capability to reinvestigate contractors will still be severely limited. It is anticiple cases identified as top priority will be accommodated.	industrial pated that only those	25X
With the planned FY 1984 increase in resources, the Canticipates completing all initial clearance requests for employees; however, it is highly unlikely that we will be desired level the number of days required to conduct the	able to reduce to a	25X
16 c. How many personnel would be needed to handle go Given the need to hire only highly qualified personnel them proper training, how many new hires can you absent	er and to give	25X1

25X1

Approved For Release 2008/06/04 : CIA-RDP85B01152R000500580079-6

ANSWER.

In order to meet our FY 1984 projected workload we would require investigators, polygraph examiners, adjudicators and clerical employees for a total of new hires. The FY 1984 budget currently contains investigators, polygraph examiners, adjudicators and clerical personnel for a total of positions. Therefore, additional personnel would be required to meet our case load.	25X1 25X1 25X1 25X1
The Office of Security believes it can identify and hire professionals during the course of a fiscal year. A total of could be trained and absorbed during the same time frame.	25X1 25X 25X1